TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Zero Industry S.r.l. | | 03/05/2009 | CORPORATION: ITALY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zero Industry S.r.l. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via San Francesco 19 | |
| City: | Mariano Comense (CO) | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 22066 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2708551 | ZERORH+ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,rpierce@jhip.com,jholman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman
Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 7th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T37755US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900131255 REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0986 OP \$40.00 2708551

| Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | | |
|--|----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Clarke Holman | | |
| Signature: | /John Clarke Holman/ | | |
| Date: | 04/08/2009 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=T37755US0 assignment#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Zero Industry S.r.l.

an Italian corporation, of

Piazza De Filippi 7 - 28041 Arona (NO)

has adopted and is using the trademark registered in the United States Patent Office,

Trademark registration "ZERORH+ and device" – reg. no.2.708.551 granted on April 22, 2003

and WHEREAS,

Zero Industry S.r.l.

an Italian corporation, of

Via San Francesco 19 – 22066 Mariano Comense (CO)

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Zero Industry S.r.l. at Piazza De Filippi 7 - 28041 Arona (NO)

has assigned as from unto the said

Zero Industry S.r.l. at Via San Francesco 19 – 22066 Mariano Comense (CO)

all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof no.2.708.551

Zero Industry S.r.l.

Name: ALBERTO BRIGNONE

Title: AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO

Dated this 05 day of MAPCH 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 04/08/2009